RESOLUTION NO. 35 FOR THE YEAR 2023

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE MANOR AVENUE SEWER SEPARATION PROJECT

WHEREAS, an engineering report and related services are needed for the Manor Avenue Sewer Separation Project ("the Project") and CHA Consulting has submitted a proposal to prepare same; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Managers has awarded a contract to prepare an engineering report and perform related services for the Project to CHA Consulting, Inc. at a cost of \$60,000.00, subject to Common Council approval,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the proposal of CHA Consulting, Inc. at a cost of \$60,000.00 is hereby approved and the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign an agreement for same upon approval as to form by the Corporation Counsel; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Approved as to form this 27th day of June, 2023

Brian S. Kremer Corporation Counsel Resolution No. 35 for the Year 2023 June 27, 2023 Page 2

Engrossed and signed by the President of the Cor Common Council this	nmon Council and attested by the Clerk of the
Common Council this $2/$ day of June, 2023.	
Clerk Janels	President
I hereby approve the foregoing Res	olution of the Common Council

Date

William T. Keeler

Mayor of the City of Cohoes, New York